provide inpatient psychiatric services to adolescent youth, twelve (12) years up to eighteen (18) 

years of age. 

B. The County and the Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term

for an additional six (6) month base and optional six (6) month renewal term and increasing the 

maximum compensation by Seven Million, Two Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand, One Hundred 

Ninety-Five and No/100 Dollars ($7,292,195.00). 

The parties therefore agree as follows: 

1. Term. This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2025.

The term of this Agreement may be extended for no more than one six-month period only upon 

written approval of both parties at least thirty (30) days before the first day of the six-month

[...]

amended to add the following: 

June 24, 2025

Agreement No. 25-277

“The maximum compensation payable to the contractor under this Agreement for 

the period of July 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025, for Specialty Mental 

Health Services shall not exceed Three Million, Five Hundred Forty-Nine 

Thousand, Three Hundred Forty-One and No/100 Dollars ($3,549,341.00). The 

maximum compensation payable to the contractor under this Agreement for the 

period January 1, 2026, through June 30, 2026, for Specialty Mental Health 

Services shall not exceed Three Million, Seven Hundred Forty-Two Thousand, 

Eight Hundred Fifty-Four and No/100 Dollars ($3,742,854.00).” 

4. A portion of Section 5 of Amendment No. 1 (Agreement No. 24-618) located at Page 3,

Lines 1 through 4 is deleted and replaced with the following: 

“In no event shall the total maximum compensation amount under this 

Agreement beginning July 1, 2020, through June 30, 2026, exceed Thirty-Six 

Million, Two Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand, Four Hundred Seven and No/100 

Dollars ($36,224,407.00).” 

5. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 2, the Agreement, Amendment 1,

and this Amendment No. 2 together constitute the Agreement. 

6. The Contractor represents and warrants to the County that:

a. The Contractor is duly authorized and empowered to sign and perform its obligations